Single Output
UEP Models
Features
 Ultra-High Density, 2" x 1"
1.2-6 Amp, 15-30 Watt DC/DC's
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
The UEP Series DC/DC Converters deliver the most power/current (up to
30W/6Amps) from a 1" x 2" package. And because of their footprint compatibility,

0.49
(12.45)
0.040 ±0.001 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.025)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) Efficiency
 Package
  VOUT IOUT          VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃   (Case,
 Model (Volts) (mA) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA) Min. Typ. Pinout)
2
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
➀  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless otherwise noted.
➁  Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/speciifed over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specified with no
 external input/output capacitors.
➀
UEP-3.3/4500-D12 3.3 4500 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 10-18  80/1490 83.5% 84.5% C15, P21
UEP-3.3/4500-D24 3.3 4500 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 24 18-36 50/730 85.5% 87.5% C15, P21
UEP-3.3/4500-D48 3.3 4500 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 36-75  35/360 85.5% 87.5% C15, P21
UEP-3.3/6000-D48 3.3 6000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 48 36-75  40/470 86% 88% C15, P21
UEP-5/3500-D12 5 3500 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 10-18   120/1760 84% 86% C15, P21
UEP-5/3500-D24 5 3500 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 24 18-36 65/850 86% 88% C15, P21
UEP-5/3500-D48 5 3500 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 36-75  40/430 86% 88% C15, P21
UEP-5/6000-D48 5 6000 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.3% 48 36-75  35/710 88% 91% C15, P21
UEP-12/1400-D12 12 1400 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 10-18  60/1650 82.5% 85% C15, P21
UEP-12/1400-D24 12 1400 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 24 18-36 45/800 85% 87% C15, P21
UEP-12/1400-D48 12 1400 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 36-75  20/400 85% 87% C15, P21
UEP-15/1200-D12 15 1200 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 10-18  60/1760 82.5% 85% C15, P21
UEP-15/1200-D24 15 1200 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 24 18-36 45/860 85% 87% C15, P21
UEP-15/1200-D48 15 1200 85 100 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 36-75  30/430 85% 87% C15, P21
External Pinout
Output Configuration:
 U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
 3.3, 5, 12 or 15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
   D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
U EP 4500- / D48 N-3.3
Optional Functions
UEP converters are designed such that the 12 and 15VOUT models can be
configured for either positive logic on/off control (no suffix) or negative logic ("N"
suffix). 3.3 and 5VOUT models are available with positive logic only (no suffix).
No Suffix On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 3
N On/Off Control function (negative polarity) on pin 3.
 (12V and 15V models only.)
Case C15
N Suffix
 Available for 12VOUT
 and 15VOUT Models
Output Input
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
 Pin Function P21
 1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 On/Off Control
 4 +Output
 5 –Output
 6 Trim
I/O Connections
➂  Load regulation is specified over no load to 100% load conditions for 3.3 and 5VOUT
 models, 25mA to 100% load conditions for 12 and 15 VOUT models.
➃   Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
UEP Models1 5 - 3 0 W ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
3
Performance/Functional Specifications
Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.  ➀➁
Input Voltage:
 Continuous:
  D12 Models 22 Volts
  D24 Models 44 Volts
  D48 Models 88 Volts
 Transient (100msec):
  D12 Models 25 Volts
  D24 Models 50 Volts
  D48 Models 100 Volts
Input Reverse-Polarity Protection Current must be <10 Amps. Brief
   duration only. Fusing recommended.